GOVERNMENT OF SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

Traffic Safety and Public Service Drivers Board

Press Release

BASSETERRE, ST. KITTS, October 30, 2024: The Federal Cabinet of the Government of St. Kitts & Nevis (“the
Cabinet”) has carefully considered and approved the recommendations from the Traffic Safety and Public Service
Drivers Board (“the Board”) for an adjustment of the omnibus fare structure on St. Kitts. This decision was not

taken lightly, following extensive analysis over the past year to ensure the most balanced outcome for all.

The Board’s assessment considered multiple factors, including the rise in inflation since the last fare adjustment
over 16 years ago, in June 2008, the steadily increasing cost of operating omnibuses, the concessions available
to omnibus operators, and the financial impact on the commuters, particularly the minimum wage earner.
Although the assessment can justify a higher fare adjustment, in consideration of the financial impact on the
commuters while balancing the economic realities of the omnibus operators, the new fares were limited to a
maximum adjustment of XCD 1.00 across all distances. This careful compromise is essential to ensuring the
sustainability of the public transport sector and the continued provision of safe and reliable omnibus services.
The revised fare structure, hereto attached, will come into effect on Monday, November 18, 2024, at 12:01 AM.

The fare structure is also accessible at www.traffichoard.gov.kn.

This revised fare structure is the result of extensive consultations with key stakeholders, including the Bus
Associations; the Ministry of Trade, Industry, Commerce, and Consumer Affairs; and the Board, which includes
representation from the Ministry of Communication, the Ministry of Tourism, the Police, Public Works, the Taxi

Drivers Associations, and the Bus Associations, as required by law.

The Board extends heartfelt gratitude to all stakeholders for their active participation and invaluable input
throughout this process. Your cooperation and understanding have been instrumental in reaching a decision that
strives to serve the best interests of our community. The Cabinet and the Board remains committed to
maintaining open dialogue with all stakeholders to ensure that public transport in St. Kitts & Nevis continues to

serve our community in the best possible way.

Traffic Safety and Public Service Drivers Boar =

P.0. Box 186, National ICT Center, #3 C. A. Paul Southwell Industrial Site, Bass@terre, St. Kltf\-—//
T: (869) 467-1281/1607 || E: traffichoard@gov.kn || W: www.trafficboarthgov. kn&,s Wl
S8lerre, St, KittSy




GOVERNMENT OF SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
Traffic Safety and Public Service Drivers Board
WESTERN ROUTE OMNIBUS FARES

Effective Monday 18 November 2024 @ 12:01AM
I I

Pé‘

:

T

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 ~ 1 1 1 1
| | | | | | § | | | > |
b 1 b‘o 1 1 te’ 1 1 1 (8 ] ] (Z) ] % 1
Q o~ L =~ A Q S D N Q 4
Sl §lgel §1 8§51 el § 18 F1 g1 §
§ ¥ 1§y 1831814 1€ 1y & 1 &
$400 | $400 | $400 T $400 | $400 | $a00 | $a50 1 $a75 [ “$a75 T ga75 T sa75
$200 1 $200 | $200 | $200 | $200 | $200 | $225 | s$250 | $250 | $250 | s$250
$4.00 | $400 | $400 | $4.00 | $400 | $400 | $450 | $475 | $475 | $475 | $4.75
_$2.00 |_$200 | $200 | $200 | $200 | $200 | $225 | $250 | $250 | $250 | $2.50 _
$3.50 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $4.00 | $450 | $475 | $475 | $4.75
SR [ A I L RN I 9225 | $250 | $250 | $250
$350 ' $350 ! $350 ! $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ! $4.00 ! $450 ! $475 ! $475 ' $4.75
| | | | | | | | |
RN 2 9250 $250 L $2.50
$350 . $350 . $350 . $3.50 . $3.50 . $3.50 . $4.00 . $450 . $450 . $4.50 . $4.75
| _$175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $200 | $225 | $225 | $2256 | s$250 _
$350 | ¢350 | ¢3s0 | $3s0 | $3s50 | ¢$350 | 400 | $a50 | $450 | $450 | $475
Child | _$175 | $1.75 | $175 1 $1.75 | $1 75 | $175 | _$175 | $1.756 | $175 | $1.76 | $175 | $175 | $2.00 | $225 | $225 | $225 | $250 _
| Adult | $4.00 | $4.00 | $3.50 | $350 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $350 | $3.50 | $350 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $450 | $4.50
OId Road 1} . 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} 1} [} [} [}
___________ _| Chid | $2.00 | $200 | $1756 | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $2.00 | $200 | $225 | $2.25
. ' Adult ' $4.00 ' $4.00 ' $350 ' $350 ' $350 ' $350 ! $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ! $3.50 ! $3.50 ' $350 ' $4.00 ! $4.00 ! $450 ' $4.50
Verchilds | — | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
___________ RS R U R R RO O R R 200 L 200 L 8225 225
LT e . Adult + $4.00 . $4.00 . $350 . $350 . $3.50 . $350 . $3.50 . $350 . $3.50 .« $3.50 . $3.50 . $3.50 . $3.50 . $4.00 . $4.00 . $450 . $4.50
o lchid} $200 ! $200 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $200 | $200 | $225 | $225 _
e I Adutt | $4.00 | $400 | $350 | ¢350 | ¢350 | $3s50 | $3s0 | ¢3s50 | ¢350 | ¢350 | $350 | $350 | ¢350 | $400 | $400 | $400 | $4.00
___________ | Chiid | $200 | $200 | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $2.00 | $2.00 | $200 | $2.00 _
. | Adult | $4.00 | $4.00 | $3.50 | $350 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $3.50 | $350 | $3.50 | $350 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $450 | $4.50
GOdWIn Ghaut 1 . 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
___________ _.Child | $2.00  $200 , $1.75 ;| $175 | $175 | $175 | $1756 | $1.75 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $2.00 | $2.00 | $225 | $225
' Adult ' $4.00 ' $4.00 ' $350 ' $350 ' $350 ' $350 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $350 ' $350 ' $3.50 ' $4.00 ' $4.00
Halfway Tree | 1 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
___________ + Child @ $200 : $200 @ $1.75 : $175 : $1.75 @ $175 : $1.75 : $175 : $1756 : $1.75 : $175 : $1.75 @ $175 : $1.75 : $175 : $200 : $2.00 _
e T aquit | $4.50 ! $4.50 B $4.00 H $4.00 +t $4.00 ! $4.00 f $3.50 ! $3.50 = $3.50 T $3.50 N $3.50 B $3.50 F $3.50 1 $3.50 . $3.50 T $4.00 T $4.00
S dona!l so2s | s925 | s200 | 200 | so00 | so00 ! s175 | 175 | s175 | s175 | s175 | 175 | 9175 | s175 | s175 | so00 ! s200
Newton Ground I Adutt | $475 | $475 | $450 | $450 | ¢a50 | $a50 | 400 | 400 | 400 | $400 | $400 | $350 | $350 | ¢3s50 | ¢3s50 | 350 | $3.50
___________ | Chid | $250 | $250 | $225 | $225 | $225 | $225 | $200 | $2.00 | $200 | $2.00 | $200 | $1.75 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $175 1 $1.75 _
| Adult | $475 | $475 | $475 | $475 | $450 | $450 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $400 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $3.50
St' Pau[s 1} . [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [} [}
___________ _|.Chid | $250 | $250 | $2850 | $250 | $225 | $2.25 | $200 | $200 | $200 , $2.00 | $200 | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $175 | $175
. CAdult ' $4.75 ' $4.75 ' $475 ' $475 ' $450 ' $450 ' $450 ' $450 ' $450 ' $4.00 ' $4.00 ' $400 ' $400 ' $350 ' $350 ' $3.50 ' $3.50
Dieppe Bay | T | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
___________ + Child @ $250 : $250 @ $250 : $250 : $225 : $225 : $225 : $225 : $226 : $2.00 :@ $200 : $2.00 :@ $200 : $1.75 : $175 : $175 . $1.75 _
R T aquit | $4.75 ! $4.75 = $4.75 H $4.75 1 $4.75 ! $4.75 f $4.50 ! $4.50 = $4.50 T $4.50 N $4.50 B $4.00 F $4.00 1 $3.50 - $3.50 T $3.50 M $3.50
. ._._._cnid} s2s0 | s250 | s250 | $250 | $250 | s250 | $205 | $205 | $225 | s225 | 225 | sp00 | $200 | $175 | $175 | s175 | s175
Notes
Operation between 11:00pm and 5:00am attracts a maximum additional charge of $2.50 Child = Under 12 Years of Age All fares are quoted in Eastern Caribbean Dollars

trafficboard@gov.kn www.trafficboard.gov.kn



GOVERNMENT OF SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS
Traffic Safety and Public Service Drivers Board
EASTERN & NORTHERN ROUTE OMNIBUS FARES
Effective Monday 18 November 2024 @ 12:01AM

| o | | | | | | | . | | | | ° i )
1 é 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ° 1 1 1 1 O\ 1 é
ORIGIN||DESTINATION_’! & ! & ! o | ! & ! o ! o ! < L . §! & 5! S g ! &
l | @“? | °¢'° | 'oé’ | 5’ | @o | s?-’ | §o | N | §‘£§ | ,§$ | 45’ | & | &
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ° 1 1 1 1 1 w 1
18 e X LY 1S NS 1Py (%9 Y R .
| Adult | $3.50 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $3.50 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $400 | $450 | $450 | $4.50 | $3.50
Basseterre -
S P Chid i $175 % $175 ' $175 ! $175 . $175 : $2.00 i $200 i $200 ' $200 ' $225 ! $225 : $225 : $250 i $250 i $250 | $175
Conaree P adutt T 8350 1 8350 | $350 | $3.50 | $350 1 $350 1 $350 | $4.00 | $4.00 | $450 | $450 | $450 9475 1 sazs igazsd T
B Ichig | $175 1 175 | 175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | ¢175 | ¢200 | $200 | $225 | $225 | ¢225 | ¢250 | ¢os50 | 250 I1 -
c | Adult | $350 | $3.50 | $350 | $3.50 | $350 | $3.50 | $350 | $350 | $4.00 | $450 | $450 | $4.50 _ I -
anada 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
e J Chid | $175  $175 | _$175_ | $1.75 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $2.00 | $2.25 25 . $2.25 $225 - _
Keys {Aduit i $3.50 1 $350 1 $350 : $350 & $350 | $350 ' $350 ! $350 ! $350 ! . m .
o ._C_hl_ld_. _§1;7_5_ -__$]_..15__|__$_1._7§_-_:$L7_5__- _$_1._75__- _il_.7_5_ -__$1.15__|__$_1._7§_|_;$L7_5__| . _ . v $225 1+ $2.25 I
Cayon Tadut T g350 T ¢350 | ¢3s50 | $350 [ ‘¢350 T 350 | ¢3s50 | $3s0 | $350 | , , [$400 1 $400 [ "$a00 10
- ____lchid]l $175 1 $175 | _$1.75_ | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $1.75 | _$175 | $175 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $2.00 | $2.00 | $2.00 ||___-
- | Adult | $4.00 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $3.50 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $400 | $400 || -
eys -
o ! Chid ' $200 ! $175 ' $175 ' $175 ' $175 ' $175 : $175 : $175 1 $175 1 $175 1 $175 : $175 ' $175 ' _$2.00 ' $200 ‘' -
Lodge P oadut T 7200 T 8350 U Ts3s0 1350 T $350 T $350 | 8350 | $350 | $350 | $350 1 $3.50 1 $350 [ $380 1T sas0 isaso 1!
R | chia | $200 ! $175 | $175 | 175 | ¢175 | $175 | 175 | ¢175 | $175 | 175 | ¢175 | 175 | ¢175 | ¢175 | 175 11 .
: | Adutt 1 $4.00 1 $4.00 | $350 | $350 | $3.50 1 $3.50 1 $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 1 $3.50 | $3.50 | $350 | $350 I '$3s0 71 -
Molineaux 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 i i o
e | Child | $200_ _ $200 | _$175 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $175 | $175 | $175 75 . $1.75 $1.75 | __ - __
AUl ' $4.00 ' $4.00 ' $4.00 ' $350 ' $350 ' $3.50 ' $3.50 ' $350 ' $3.50 . m T
Stone Heaven
Slonerieaven | Chid ! $200 | $200 | $200 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | 75 ! $175 | $175 & $175 11 -
ChristChurch | Adult T 8450 T 'sas0 I sas0 1 350 [ sas0 T s350 T $3s0 | 350 | 350 ! , ! [g3s0 1 g3s0 [ g3s0 11 -
- _____lChid]l $225 | $225 | $225 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $175 | $1.75 | $175 | $1.75 | $1.75 | $175 | $175 | $175 |I_ -
: | Adult | $450 | $450 | $450 | $400 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $350 | $3.50 | $350 || -
Mansion ' Child ! $225 ! $225 ' $225 ' $200 ! $175 ! $1.75 ! $1.75 ' $1.75 ' $1.75 ' $175 ' $1.75 ' $1.75 ' $1.75 ' $175 ' $175 ' -
"""""" hau T Sas0 T Sas0 T a0 a00 w950 T s T a0 T sase 1 dwso T sss0 T 9507 | o0 ~Pssmon i mamsanmiggsa ] |
Tabernacle [ i i : i i : N :
| ' ' 75 | ' . $1.75 $1.75 $175 |1
| -
' L $175 | $1.75 | $175 |__ - _
v $175 .+ $1.75 . $1.75 -![___-___
Child | _$2.50_ | _$2.50 | _$2.25_|_$2.25 | $2.00 | _$200 |_$175 | _$175_|_$175 | $175 | _$1.75 | _$1.75 | _$1.75_1_$1.75 | $1.75 1 |___- _ _
——————————— R e B e e e o e e Eo e i B D e Bl e B B bbbty
st. PeterS 1 Adul.t 1 $3.50 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 11 $3-50
e chid ! $175 1 _ - | - |\ - - - t_ -\t - -+ -t _ -t _ - - b -1 _s175
Notes
Operation between 11:00pm and 5:00am attracts a maximum additional charge of $2.50 Child = Under 12 Years of Age All fares are quoted in Eastern Caribbean Dollars

trafficboard@gov.kn www.trafficboard.gov.kn



	Omnibus Fare Adjusment Press Release and Fares
	Press Release - Bus Fares Adjustment - Final v3
	Western Route Omnibus Fares - 18 November 2024 - v3

	Eastern & Northern Route Omnibus Fares - 18 November 2024 - v3

